This is a translation of the original "Sechste Satzung zur Änderung der Ordnung zum Erwerb des akademischen Grades eines Doktors der Naturwissenschaften (Dr. rer. nat.) an der Universität Regensburg" from December 18, 2023. Only that original is legally binding. No legal claims or titles result from this English translation.

Sixth Statute Amending the Regulations for the Award of the Academic Degree of Doctor of Natural Sciences (Dr. rer. nat.) at the University of Regensburg

From December 18 2023

On the basis of Art. 9 Clause 1, in conjunction with Art. 97 Para. 1 Clause 6 and Art. 84 Para. 2 Clause 1 of the Bavarian law on innovation in higher education (Bayerisches Hochschulinnovationsgesetz; BayHIG), the University of Regensburg decrees the following amendment to the examination and course regulations:

§ 1

The Regulations for the Award of the Academic Degree of Doctor of Natural Sciences (Dr. rer. nat.) at the University of Regensburg from June 18, 2009, last amended by statute from June 2, 2022, will be amended as follows:

§ 33 Para. 2 Clause 3 will now read:

"³Professors or associate professor (Hochschullehrer) of the Faculty of Medicine may apply to the Faculty Board for admission into the teaching staff. The Faculty Board of the Faculty of Biology and Pre-Clinical Medicine decides on the application after it is examined by the Advisory Board of RIGel (§ 31)."

§ 2

This statute come into effect on the day after its announcement.

Issued on the basis of the decision of the Senate of the University of Regensburg from December 13, 2022, and the approval of the President of the University of Regensburg given on December 18, 2023.

Regensburg, December 18, 2023

University of Regensburg President

Prof. Dr. Udo Hebel

This statute was laid down on December 18, 2023, in the university. It was announced with notices in the university on December 18, 2023. The promulgation date is, therefore, December 18, 2023.